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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED
SPORT
VIN: 1C4HJXDG8LW238941
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/26/22 at 9:28:47 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Damage reported

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

15,139 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 9,058/yr

Last reported odometer reading 15,139

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=s62R_8WxiXXwRVdCbboCNU3sWAKiB3zzOe-4KSK7_tQU_ZlRgS_KL5x0ilXrzI8vuHaNzcOSlJKXcOZAyDMFxiR_vuFJKTCw-1ssIA6WnTLIMQ7B5yiyk1mxAdfhgKJNXyYJmZO5GYaM_10JQiid2dudhB0EkbbAHxZJPylNLjkdkZn6kE8eO48sxcsy8qCcKAJi-iT3VgXV2WFJEJvBgxqp4rLPj3wBzbXr9eIIfdqYrPUUxQsvlWVa8Bh8_5Ri3BbuDy8G62LzfVs9NxTxPXkcqeg1pKHKLUgE5TKjg0cpb7cQfiVQN5ocOp47Pz_ZS5ELtUr-Zkdxd4EXLZQBbGtLPwczpOQdIBqUnVaHUa-hwKH6d1tnPYlMfigMurBGEUbDn9iMwaILNUSzXzC0_Qzu4htNX1-TIYkumdpVJ8fwywcs
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmf3aYvWKP73b8As2kx2i7KM7JQLRi-pDKHuH93oFcdOPuMqm0m64ICVgeIJn-xaDM8oVBjqDzeLEkyF4q-FDIjxEyUf5nFgKGpOuCXOtk-V8Mjl57g8EPSRRVzB34vPU5TosjyD-adrD43p7uG6WwXcK3fKqB19eVHp5yOYeMIXD6sZSsP57d0JOOA_2QHtk7XMiVPdMEelY-kJGv4gZzCc8Ho_Oj6rcEX8zFf1qTKBbz_DCfwvIK9XmsxpDhv04QFW00csaT7YV1K6sjcmQXH_iFvpmYp6mmbfN8vThJTio.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=s62R_8WxiXXwRVdCbboCNU3sWAKiB3zzOe-4KSK7_tQU_ZlRgS_KL5x0ilXrzI8vuHaNzcOSlJKXcOZAyDMFxiR_vuFJKTCw-1ssIA6WnTLIMQ7B5yiyk1mxAdfhgKJNXyYJmZO5GYaM_10JQiid2dudhB0EkbbAHxZJPylNLjkdkZn6kE8eO48sxcsy8qCcKAJi-iT3VgXV2WFJEJvBgxqp4rLPj3wBzbXr9eIIfdqYrPUUxQsvlWVa8Bh8_5Ri3BbuDy8G62LzfVs9NxTxPXkcqeg1pKHKLUgE5TKjg0cpb7cQfiVQN5ocOp47Pz_ZS5ELtUr-Zkdxd4EXLZQBbGtLPwczpOQdIBqUnVaHUa-hwKH6d1tnPYlMfigMurBGEUbDn9iMwaILNUSzXzC0_Qzu4htNX1-TIYkumdpVJ8fwywcs
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 09/20/2022.

Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 9 months or 20,861 miles remaining.

Warranty Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
9,058 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/08/2020
 

5
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2020
 

Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/17/2020
 

10
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/29/2020
 

212
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Accessories installed

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=VhLP2LNu1rGo0XyxEzQUPPhzPF1BpRXAzcaIkvwTefHlfZ06k104oKPuC_Rcg3DIV27P8VZtbsKTt8m6xZR6ctPpwikH0Q4j0noQaQ0EYhnir9kTAUve0eSh94ePPHje3dLwWlu8x14ZKkVH0SpcyURDBkLgwqbo2iRqHJYVU4zhuDrqp_2wIBvoHzAKnWmEddmvujrYHnytfiie56ix_TnK7FTiaqs0RgJzqhhCx4lLjVU7MIUHG1DRn46HRTcq4mHnyTZ_6xQzVraxhXvprcE1CfsROH9Ybyy3hMTVQWGMeVodBfWJMDcQL4ADLsf1tmjC2y_ypTXm7FxXMkp2Z2O5i3-o5BMAi7jSqq_UE5yp6PFDqv4QzKI6ePkR1n1pEvoZGbF15-PwGqlb9RmNJJ6QsGrbV1AqOoC8Zm3zusmjBv7zlL459IMPvAnBnINkFVdjXcMc1x5VXpIPmU8vz6gmXvHw8I1PtZ8-sGX8-mgX_D4fkhVlP4FPYx_RSvX1NcL-mtjzge1d3sb5vZA64czv87hw_fbzKB0tsw6zs-Xonrv3TawPjuTM1KsfbTk4e3IP4iiPujkT_rBbvK8zd5jD_axaOtCrDN2QVJz-hPJFm1CJhtk8ij3iPFFsf7RrJlUBoZr9bNeW1ATk3SsB4_zQxKw_fhF6z3XA85KULOumYbeQebhzBw
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmf3aYvWKP73b8As2kx2i7KM7JQLRi-pDKHuH93oFcdOPuMqm0m64ICVgeIJn-xaDM8oVBjqDzeLEkyF4q-FDIjxEyUf5nFgKGpOuCXOtk-V9p9mBGesxBuzzEZSk7wVtPfDzvq4P82qos8ZDrkSynHBtXdyjh-8TALYIGx6OCKQbm2zPaiu4pblfRHM8wtGtkNLDcv3Vgw_Wc45X82G7Zi5gP19HXu52BtX3-vzACInbKEv9UUBv45pU_Tk7dTBb6UIsGiSu6sLCqks7QJi8_9-iERohNeGytXVSOwi49rsc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmf3aYvWKP73b8As2kx2i7KM7JQLRi-pDKHuH93oFcdOPuMqm0m64ICVgeIJn-xaDM8oVBjqDzeLEkyF4q-FDIjxEyUf5nFgKGpOuCXOtk-V9p9mBGesxBuzzEZSk7wVtPRxSL8p4Km0F-fmiAs1fwaiFC0P2I7E_K_F-AMAQvs9pGUNr9fHLTpxxX9JmE__8FkFfIcmRm8tCjfpv_YiPuakUy4qjatq_Q9epZCHd-ls504LYvVDuW2d6tQFscIl71x9Hs2X0MBOsZikL9z8WTDngkkah_7KFLlFB0tSnofa0.cfx
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
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06/23/2020
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chico, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

10/21/2020
 

4,764
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

06/28/2021
 

8,908
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

11/18/2021
 

12,552
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/18/2022
 

14,598
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

02/23/2022
 

15,139
  Chuck Patterson Toyota
Chico, CA
530-895-1771
chuckpattersontoyota.net

 4.2 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/09/2022
 

Stolen Report
California

Vehicle reported stolen

05/03/2022
 

Stolen Report
California

Vehicle recovered after theft

05/13/2022
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chico, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

08/29/2022
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Cordova, CA

Title or registration issued to insurance company

09/20/2022
 

Damage Report Damage reported
- Damage to front

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
http://www.chuckpattersontoyota.net/
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Not all damage is caused by an accident.
Get the car inspected before you buy.
Learn More

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported
service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/26/22 at
9:28:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
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history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/26/22 9:28:47 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

